
PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 

The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka 
will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Department of Health Services for 
year 2024-2025. 
 

Bid Number  Closing 

Date 

& Time 

    Item Description  Date of issue  

of Bidding 

Documents 
from 

Non- 

refundable 

Bid Fee  

DHS/P/WW/106/23 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

21,000 Capsules of Fluconazole 
Capsules 200mg 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/107/23 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

500 Sets of Administration Set 
for P/D Solution  

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/108/23 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

20,000 Bottles of Iron Syrup 
50mg/5ml in 100ml-150ml 
bottle.  

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/285/24 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

250,000 Tablets of Finasteride 
Tablets 5mg 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/428/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

80,000 Sach of Iso-Osmotic 
bowel cleansing preparation 
(Polyethylene Glycol 58g-120g) 

26.11.2024 Rs 20,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/429/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

8,400 Tubes of Acyclovir Eye 
Ointment 3% w/w, 4.5g-5g 
Tube 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/430/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

171,000 Vials of Heparin 
Injection 25,000IU/5ml vial 

26.11.2024 Rs 60,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/431/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

16,800 Jar of Silver 
Sulphadiazine Cream 1%, w/w 
500g Jar 

26.11.2024 Rs 12,500/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/432/25 07.01.2025. 
at 9.00 a.m. 

75,000 Resp of Budesonide 
Respiratory Suspension 0.5mg 
in 2ml Respulse 

26.11.2024 Rs12,500/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/433/25 07.01.2025. 
at 9.00 a.m. 

54,000 Ampoules of 
Neostigmine Injection 0.5mg in 
1ml Ampoules 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/434/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

7,000 Bottles of Triclofos Or al 
Solution 500mg/5ml in 30ml 
Bottle  

26.11.2024  Rs.3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/435/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

21,000 Capsules of Dutasteride 
Capule 0.5mg  

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/436/25 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

27,000 Vials of Human 
Immunoglobulin for 
Intravenous use 1g vial  

26.11.2024 Rs 60,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/NP/O/16/24 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

11 vials of Cladribine Injection 
10mg in 10ml vial (1mg/ml) 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

DHS/P/WW/NP/B/17/24 07.01.2025 
at 9.00 a.m. 

1,460 Tablets of Tenofovir 
Disoproxil Fumarate Tablets 
300mg 

26.11.2024 Rs 3,000/=        
+ Taxes 

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to 
prospective bidders on working days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the Head Office of 



the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, “Mehewara Piyasa”, 16th Floor, No. 41, 
Kirula Road, Colombo 5. These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bid 
Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are 
liable to be rejected. 
 

Wherever applicable potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public 
Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the 
contract registered after the tender is awarded.  
 

 

All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents. 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the 
box available for this purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa”, 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on 
the dates and time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter.  
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of 
opening of Bids. 
 

Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri 
Lanka. 
 
 
 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR 
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD 
COLOMBO 5.  
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2344082   

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2326227 
E-MAIL  :  pharma.manager@spc.lk 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:pharma.manager@spc.lk

